
February 25, 1W 
Ordinance B ~ o k  47, Page 254 

OIQDINANCENO. 479 O l P U W A l Y O B h e A Y l h f C i ~ Q R M R E O A ~ T O T M E  
ClTY PRIVILEGE TAX ON MOTOR VEHICLES 

ApJ ;m 
CTlY PIUV~L'EWE TAX ON MOTOR VEIBCLES TO RECENT AbENMENTS TO STATB LAW 

(a) Privilege tm inrposed; scope. Each motor vebicle liconsed 
resident within the C i  assfthe d W  ofk& i d  cA'kdwal16611'be 
privilege tax of thirty dollars (S30); provided at least tea doUars ($10) of said tax pu year pr vehicle 
sha~ be &died& ta aadsm8y ady  be @c%Mkr--sbdruit SysWSs md&f&Wnsibm!tIted 

2. o r d i i  is effective March 1,1996 and the release a d  n d d  pmvisions set 
fo* in Section 1 apply to taxes W e d  on mot& trehicles fbr which mgi.sregim an$wmi& to the 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the Cfty of Charlotte, North Carolbra, DO HEREBY CERTW that the 
for* is a ttue and cx;nz copy of an C k d i  adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Cmlima, in regular session camened on the 26th day of February , 199c,  the reference 
having been made m Minute Book 109 , and recorded in full in Ordimawe Book 
P%spl.l 

47 
' )C" 

WIE-ESS my hand and the corporate seal of the C i  of Charlotte, North Carolina, this tbe2=day of 
February , 1995. 

k2 3 u  .., 
Brenda R. Freeze, C i  Clerk 



February 26, 1996 
Ordinance Book 47, Page 255 

ORDINANCE NO. 480-X 0-26 

AN ORDINANCE TO AIMk;ND ORDINANCE NO. 304-X, THE 1995-1996 
Bmm oRDINANm, A r n B t F e W  MID YEAR 'lmwslmm OF 
FITNDS. 

BE IT QRDMMED by the City council of tk City of charhe, Noxth Cadha: 

&&&I.. That the sum of $22J45 i s  estimated to be available from the US Fedenl Bureau 

of Invdgation and is hereby m t e d  to the Generat Fund 0101; CMPD for the 

umtrwtion of a fuing range at the b e D  Training Academy. 

Tbat ttbs sum of $15,570 is  available h r n  agsets forfeiture M s  and is hereby 

appropriated to the G m d  Fwd 0101; GMPD fw the purchase and tmbbg d a new drug 

inveJtigation crrnine ($8,070) ad mt for tke Vlafat Crirnrxts Task Foroe W f b  ($7,500). 

w o n  3. That the sum of $73,000 is adable from Geneial Fund Fund Balance and is 

hereby to the General Fund 0101; CMPD for the purchase of a new Xi911 

System. 

&&&. That the sum of $3,000,000 is available from the General Fund Fund Balance 

and is hereby apmpriated for additional insurance expense. 

Orirciaal Revised 

w o n  S. That Sections 1 and 3, Scheduie E be amended to reflect the following: 

Section 1: Total Operating Fund $24,941,088 $24,962,411 

Section 3: NCM)T Grants $1,972,641 $1,993,964 



February 26, 1996 
Ordfnance Book 47, Page 256 

section 4: Sewer BonBs T M  $14,23&850.00 $16,638,85Q.00 
Water Bonds TBA 14,247,832.00 . 13,797,832.00 
Pr io tW~Bmds 8,854,265.00 9271,26540 
Prior Sewer Bonds 48,271,193.00 48,271,193.00 
Contribudnrl thin Pund 7101 4,986&35.00 4,986,555.00 
Fundl3&n@ 2,745,000.00 4,239.203.50 
PmjW &@P ia FUBd 3ahnec 1,478,575.00 0.QO 

Ssetlon. Thst S & h s  2 and 4, Schedule F be anended to reflect the following: 

Waia 2: Mint Hill Warm B a d  Fwjw $3,08o,gOo $2,380,000 

Man B. That Ordhmce 468-X, Section 2, dated January 26, 1996 be amaded ta &t 

Ms hlIm4Sg: 

Transfer from 2071; 633.09 $0 8104,023.42 

m). & . . ~ , 0 0 0 .  ig -y &mated to be a d h b k  from :Sew- YBmds in 

Fund 2071; MdWd Creek 'Mmtary (633.89) and is M y  &ansf& to 25'1; W s  

hereby -krtheGeneral CIPFundXklQasball~s: 

A ~ ~ ~ t l O F o n p  
Minor Roadway Improvement Program 



February 26, 1996 
Ordinance Book 47, Page 257 

-. That the sum of $1,200,000 is available ia the Strrrm Water Opewting Fun$ 

7701 F m d B a h c e a n d i s ~ ~ f o r ~ e r  tothe%om W ~ ~ c t i o n  

Fund 2761, when it is M y  apmprkd fix the Repaif Repaii (359.00). 

-. That Section 1, Sckdule K be amended to d e c t  the following: 

TdalopeahgFund $11,638.185 $12,422,341 

Ssetlon. ThatthesumofS687,100.ishaby.~~tobc~fromtheAWon 

Disrretioavy Pund Fund Balarwe (7- grid is hereby approphted to Excegs Non-Airline 

Revenue (535.00). 

&&&mU. That the sum of $2,882,000 is hea%by estimated to be adable  from the 

Aviation Opemthg Pund Fund Balance (7402) and is hereby transferred to the A W o n  

D i d -  Fund (7408)). 

-. That the sum of $38,221 is hereby estimated to be available from Ule Aviation 

Debt Service Fund Fund Bahm (5605) and is hereby transfd  to the Aviation Opexating 

Fund (7402). = w . . r w  .* IV-Y -I 

&&&MI 16. That the M t i d  sunn of &28,580-i.S my &#E&ted @%a a d i e  hwn the 

FY% Fah H o d g  'Grant and is hereby appprlatd to N e i g b b ~ W  Bv&pment. 

Section 17. That the sum of $19,503 is hereby estimated to be available Erom mkmt 

e a r n i a g s m t h c ~ 1 0 8 L o P n G ~ ~ F u n d s a n d i s ~ a ~ t o F ~ 6 8 0 6 ,  

Mecklenburg m (900.45) for inwest payments, 

&&ion 18. TBat tlm sum of $21 1,484 is hereby estimated to be available Erom the Housing 

Fund Pund J3abce (0141) and is hereby appropiat& to S c a W  Sites (570.01) for rental 

assistance. 



February 26, I996 
Ordinance Book 47, Page 258 

Bill Fund Fwd Balance ahd is t a t h e ~ S U W - N B l k - S y s & B 1  

Residential Stm& Program. 

&dim 3: 'Water Revenues $34,556,684.00 
Sewer Reven= 45,000,912.00 
Speci&c Service Rmwm 4,887,923.00 
Indu&hl Waste S- 3,652,709.m 
otha h e n u e s  150,m.a0 
Contdbuth from Fund 2072 2,151,063.00 
Fund Balance 0.00 
Total $90,399,293.00 , 

k&bdl. That the ordhnce~ listed\ MOW be aramded to include the following: 

"l%s project may =main in effect beyond the end of the fisczll yew; therefore, its 
~ i s a ~ ~ ~ e d u r a t i o n o f ~ ~ a "  

117-X August 22, 1994 
150-x Ocoober 10,1994 
151-X CZAober 10, 1994 
272-x April 10, 1995 
300-x May 3,1995 

z a k  than Fund 2083; 528.15. 

kc&&. That Seetion 3, Schedule A be mended to reflect the following: 

State Shared Revenue $24,060,821 $24,005,821 

-. That W o o s  2 and 4, Schedule A be amended to reflect the following: 

sedOll2: HOMEOrant Projects $4,775,000 $2,275,000 

W o n  4: HUD HOME Grant $4,32O,m 



reoruary LO, 1 9 ~ 6  
Ordinance Book 47, Page 259 

T ~ r , . . & ~ ~ t o l k k g a t i o ~ l @ . l ~ ~ : & r ~ ~ k ! @  

distnmment of City funds. 

- ~ o ~ ~ r : p ~ ~ f ~ & ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ h e r e b y ~ .  

1, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Chariotte, North thrdba; 50 BB&EBY GEBTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopred by the City Council of fbe City of Charlotte, 
Nmzh Carolina, in r @ r  session convened 26th day of , 199g, the reference 
havingbeenmadeinUi8ook 109 , & r r c a d d I D f d b ~ ~  I7 
g s  255-259 

WITNESS my hand aad the corporate seal ef the City of Cbariotte, Not% Carolina, this t h e z x d a y  of 
February , 199c .  



February 26, 1996 
Ordinance Book 47, Page 260 

ORDlNAMCE NUMBER : 481-X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 304 - X, THE 1995-96 BUDGET ORDINANCE, 
PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR AN EMERY AIR 
CARGO FACILITY. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the C i i  Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $160,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the 
Airport Operating Fund Fund Balance. 

Section 2. That the sum of $1 50,000 is hereby appropriated to Airport Capital Project 
Fund 2073; 562.85 - Emery Cargo Facility. 

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

Approved as to form: 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Brenda R. Freeee, City Clerk of &e C i i  of Charloae, brth  Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact ropy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 26th day of February , 199 6 , the reference 
having been made in Minute Book 109 , and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 47- 
Page(s) 260 

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this thr. 2 m d a y  of 
February too 6 

8e &, 
Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk 



February 26, 1996 . Orctinance Book 47, Page 261 ORDINANCE NO. 482-X 

AN OKDWPLNCE APPROVING ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH CITY OF CONCORD 

WIEEREAS, all of the prerequisite@ to adoption of this ordinance 
prescribed in Chapter 16OA. Article 4A, Part 6 of the General Statutes have 
been met; and 

MHEREW, the City Council of the City of Charlotte has taken into 
consideration the statements presented at the public hearing held on 
February 26, 1996 , on the proposed Annexation Agreement; and 

WEREAS, the City Council of the City af CbtBottts has concluded and 
hereby declares that it is appropriate and desirable for the City of 
Charlotte to enter into the Agseent; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of 
Charlotte that: 

Section 1. The proposed Annexat-ion Agreement b e m e n  the City of 
Charlotte, the City of Concord and the Town of Harrisburg is hereby 
approved and ratified and the Mayor of the City of Charlotte is directed to 
execute the Agreement with Mayors of the other participating municipalities 
as soon as possible, to become effective as provided therein. 

Section 2. The approved Agreement is attached to this ordinance 
and is incorporated herein, and this ordinance and the executed Agreement 
shall be spread upon the minutes of this meeting. 

Section 3. This approving ordinance is effective upon adoption. 

Adopted this 26th day of February , T996. 

APPROVED AS TO F ' :  

I, Brenda R. Fr-, City Cle~k of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO WEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact eeay of aa Otdinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlone, 
Noab Carolina, in regular m i o n  convened on the 26th day of February , 199&, the reference 
haviag beea made in Mimute Book 109 , and recorded in full in Ordinance B w k  47 

26 1 PwNs) 

WITNESS my band and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, NoNorth Caroi'ma, this the -ay of 
February , 1 9 9 2 .  



February 26, 1996 
Ordinaxe eook 47,  Page 262 

Z U N I N G ~ T I I O N S  
ORDINANCE NO. 483-Z 

,wiQu 1 . T b a t l 1 . 1 Q 4 0 f t h e C i r y 0 f C h a r l o t t e Z o n i n g O r ~ i e b e r e b y ~  
by c b g c  from R-3 to R-4 on the Ofecial Zoning Map, City of Charlouc, N.C. the 
following described praperty: 

SEE A'ITACHED MAP 

section 2. this ordiaance shall become effective upon its adoption. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 



February 26, 1996 
Ordinance Book 47, Page 263 

CERTIFLCATLQN 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerksf tbe Citg. ef eharloue, No& Carolina, DO H w m W  the 
foregoing is a true a&&@ airppd adopted bfWi$&@lW@id -. , , &6 Ciw ~ f . C W l o ~  
Noah Carolina, in r e p h  sdgs.iQn m n v d  on the 26th &y of Fe$ruarv , 1 9 9 ~ ~  we k15fBenCe' 
having W made in W i e  Book 109 , ad r~ccltded h fuiE $ CMbiree l$mk --- 47 ~ - ~ ~ ~ -  

p a  262-264 

WITNESS my hand aed the CorporGe seal of tbe City of Charbtte, Nora CaroIha, this the *day of 
March , l m L .  

U L  3- 
Brenda R. Freeze, City Cl&k 



February 26, 1996 
Ordinance -soou 47. P e ~ e  264 

Petition #: 95-78 
PetEtlOller: LPadcnft-, Inc. 
~ ~ O c t o b e r 1 6 , 1 5 W 5  

R-3 
a* (Reqwsteti): R-4 
Iacati011: Approximately N, 11 acres h t c d  on the wcst side of Msson Drive mrth of 

-d C d  Road. 

-. 
/ 

Zoning Map #(s): 59 



t>brrcary 26, 1996 
Ordinance Book 47 ,  Page 265 

ORDINANCE NUMBER : 484-X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 304 - X, THE 1995-98 BUDGET ORDINANCE, 
PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE ROCK HILL COMWIUfB SEWIS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $32,500 is hereby estimated to be available from the Transit Fund 
Fund Balance (7801 ). 

Section 2. That the sum of $32,500 is hereby appropriated to the Transit Fund (7801 1; 
829.00 - Rock Hill Commuter. 

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repeeled. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

Approved as to farm: 

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Qarlotte, North C&ina. DO fEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinsow adopted by the City of the City of Charlotte, 
No* Carolina, in re@@ oonvened &ttthe 26th -day ~f-~$&h~*ry rY .I 1% 6 , the reference 
having w m a d e  in Mi,BodE 109 , @ recorded in f u l  in -BaoIt. 47- 
Page(&) 265 - ~ - - - 

~ ~~ 

WITNESS my hagd a d  tb carpom ml of the City of Charlotte, North Camlh, thEs tlre =day of 
Februaru , 199L. 


